SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sequa Corporation		11/04/2004	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stolle Machinery Company, LLC		
Street Address:	6949 South Potomac Street		
City:	Englewood		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80112		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Corporation:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1267709	СМС
Registration Number:	1267708	СМР
Registration Number:	0912948	STANDUN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)298-7570

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(202) 625-3538 Phone: Email: allen.rose@kmzr.com

Correspondent Name: Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman 1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: East Lobby, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

331847-00002 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allen Rose

Total Attachments: 3

source=Sequa Corporation to Stolle Trademark Registrations#page1.tif

REEL: 002971 FRAME: 0554

TRADEMARK 900015092

source=Sequa Corporation to Stolle Trademark Registrations#page2.tif source=Sequa Corporation to Stolle Trademark Registrations#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002971 FRAME: 0555

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sequa Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having offices at 3 University Plaza, Hackensack, NJ 07601, the sole and exclusive owner of certain United States trademark registrations, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Stolle Machinery Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation, having offices at 6949 South Potomac Street, Englewood, CO 80112, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to such United States trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with that part of the good will of the business connected with use of and symbolized by each of the marks, identified in Appendix A.

Said Sequa Corporation agrees that it will upon the request of said Stolle Machinery Company, LLC, and at its expense, do, execute, acknowledge and deliver or will cause to be done, executed, acknowledged and delivered, all such further acts, deeds, assignments, transfers, conveyances, powers of attorney and assurances as may be required for the better assigning, transferring, granting, conveying, assuring and confirming to Stolle Machinery Company, LLC, or its successors or assigns, or for aiding and assisting and reducing to possession, any and all of the said trademarks and the said registrations thereof, together with that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by each of the said marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Sequa Corporation has caused this instrument to be executed by its corporate officer, and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed this 'the day of November, 2004, at New York, New York.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002971 FRAME: 0556

Sequa Corporation

By John J. Dowling, Off

Title: Senior Associate General Counsel

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF (VEW YORK)

On this day of to the personally came John J. Dowling III to me known, and known to me to be the Senior Associate General Counsel of Sequa Corporation, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

KADE COUTAIN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01CO6036928
Qualified in Bronx County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires February 14, 2008

rd

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002971 FRAME: 0557

APPENDIX A

Trademarks - U.S.

Country	*Application No.: (InRegistration!No.8)	Altroping GUFIE	Trademark*	Status
U.S.A.	1267709	21-Feb-1984	CMC	Reg.
U.S.A.	1267708	21-Feb-1984	CMP	Reg.
U.S.A.	9129480	08-Jun-1971	STANDUN	Reg.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002971 FRAME: 0558

RECORDED: 11/08/2004